GSG navigator.

GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP 1580 Total Interviews, 1000 Base
339 African Americans, 222 Hispanics
Copyright 2024 May 30 — June 3, 2024 115 AAPI, 294 Pure Independents, 454 18-34
May #2 Navigator 2024 41888B Margin of Error; +/- 3.1%
REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
L PN -
NOESUME ..ttt 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat .......oovoocvverse 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak DEMOCIB.....v s 13
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccccvereunnen. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INGEDENGENE oo 1"
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans .................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDIICAN ........ovvvveverrrreeesssscssiecvennneeesssssssnns 17
Strong Republican ... 21
DEMOCRAT (NET) .o 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oo 23
REPUBLICAN (NET)....coviiiriieieriereneesse e 38
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccooevverrerrrercinenns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......cccoovvevverrirercinenns 43
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 29%
Somewhat important .............cccceveveieieieeee s 42
Not too important...........ccccvevvicenceree s 20
Not at all important .........ccoveevicevrerrce s 10
IMPORTANT (NET). ..ot ieesessseseeseeeens 1%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....vvoereeereereereereiresessnseseeneeeens 29
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Off on the wrong track ..................... 68% 67% 70% 67% 47% 79% 89% 57% 64% 1% 61% 71%
Headed in the right direction ........... 25 25 21 28 43 13 9 34 29 22 31 22
NOE SUME ... 7 8 8 6 11 9 3 9 7 6 8 8
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Better off than it is right now............ 21% 23% 20% 21% 26% 12% 18% 30% 25% 20% 17% 16%
About the same as itis right now ... 32 32 31 31 36 29 28 36 33 30 39 40
Worse off than it is right now ........... 31 30 32 33 21 41 38 25 29 32 29 35
NOtSUIE ... 16 15 17 15 16 17 15 9 13 17 15 9
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly approve ..........cocveeveereeen. 17% 17% 16% 18% 34% 5% 2% 23% 21% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve..........c..ccoeeeenee. 22 25 23 24 40 18 5 34 26 19 34 22
Somewhat disapprove..........oceunee 16 15 16 15 16 25 14 22 19 14 23 25
Strongly disapprove.........c.cccoveeeneen. 43 42 42 41 9 45 78 18 33 50 26 37
NOE SUME ... 2 2 3 1 2 7 1 4 3 1 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....ccovreirrereirerniens 39% 42 39 43 73 22 7 57 46 34 48 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...c.ovuvvrerreenes 59 56 58 56 25 70 92 39 51 64 49 63
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly approve ..........cocveeveeeeeen. 16% 16% 16% 19% 32% 4% 2% 22% 19% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve..........c..ccoeevenee. 22 24 21 22 39 17 4 33 26 18 35 20
Somewhat disapprove.................... 15 14 15 16 16 22 13 19 15 14 23 25
Strongly disapprove.........c.cocveeeneen. 44 42 44 42 9 49 80 20 38 50 30 4
NOE SUME ... 3 3 3 2 3 8 1 6 2 2 1 5
APPROVE (NET)....ccovrrirrereirrernien 38% 41 37 41 72 22 6 55 45 34 47 29
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...c.ovvvererreenes 60 56 60 57 25 71 93 39 52 64 52 66
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly approve ..........cccoveeeveeieeen. 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 1% 15% 9% 9% 8% 5% %
Somewhat approve.............ccoeeeevnee. 25 24 24 27 7 16 45 13 24 28 15 23
Somewhat disapprove.................... 23 23 25 21 23 29 23 26 24 22 29 29
Strongly disapprove.........c..ccoeevevnee. 38 38 36 37 64 38 1 45 37 37 46 33
NOE SUME ..o 6 6 7 5 3 16 5 7 5 5 5 8
APPROVE (NET)....ccovrirrereirrernien 33% 33 31 37 10 17 61 22 33 35 20 30
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...c.ovvvererreenes 62 61 62 58 86 67 34 71 62 60 75 62
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM

o LGBTQ+ Pride Month.........cccoooeeerccecseeeeseeeeeeeseeeossssse 26% 22 11 27 12 2 48% 38 86
Jun-52023 | 25% 23 11 29 10 1 48% 40 88

Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 29 9 7 1 2 71% 16 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 20 16 22 14 3 44% 38 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 15 13 50 13 2 23% 62 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 22 1 19 17 3 50% 30 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 22 9 23 12 5 52% 32 84
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 20 12 29 1 2 46% 4 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 36 5 13 9 2 1% 19 89
18-34 | 36% 19 10 23 10 2 55% 33 88

o The U.S. Supreme COUr................mriririreriniririsinisssesesssesssssssenene 12% 31 26 22 8 1 44% 48 91
Apr-22 2024 | 12% 31 26 23 8 1 42% 50 92

Mar-312024 | 12% 33 24 23 8 1 45% 46 91

Mar-112024 | 13% 31 26 20 9 1 45% 45 90

Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 20 33 33 6 1 27% 66 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 28 27 24 12 1 37% 51 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 44 18 10 8 1 63% 28 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 28 23 23 13 1 39% 47 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 30 23 21 8 3 44% 44 89
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 32 26 23 7 1 44% 49 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 28 35 25 6 - 34% 60 94
18-34 | 8% 28 30 21 1 2 36% 51 87

® The Democratic Party ... 18% 25 18 35 3 1 43% 53 9%
May-12 2024 | 20% 25 17 33 4 1 45% 50 95

Apr-222024 | 17% 25 21 33 3 1 43% 54 96

Mar-312024 | 20% 24 19 33 3 1 44% 52 97

Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 44 13 4 2 * 81% 17 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 22 26 34 15 2 23% 60 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 22 67 2 1 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 33 15 12 7 2 65% 27 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 26 17 25 5 2 51% 42 93
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 20 40 3 * 36% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 42 1 24 4 1 60% 35 95
18-34 | 11% 27 25 29 6 2 39% 54 92

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvivvvvcvvvciivicirinsssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 23% 20 9 47 1 1 42% 56 9
May-12 2024 | 27% 17 9 46 1 1 43% 55 98

Apr-22 2024 | 22% 19 10 47 1 * 41% 57 99

Mar-312024 | 25% 17 10 47 1 * 42% 57 99

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 6 84 1 1 9% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 20 16 47 3 2 33% 63 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 35 10 9 * * 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 13 10 60 4 1 25% 70 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 12 9 51 1 2 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 22 8 44 1 * 47% 52 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 13 1" 67 - - 21% 79 100
18-34 | 21% 21 10 46 2 1 41% 56 97




Global Strategy Group 41888B May #2 Navigator 2024 Page 4/46

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

o The Republican Party...........recerernenessssssns 14% 27 18 36 3 1 41% 55 9%
May-12 2024 | 17% 25 20 35 3 1 42% 55 97
Apr-22 2024 | 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 58 96
Mar-312024 | 12% 29 17 38 3 * 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 21 69 3 1 7% 90 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 22 29 28 16 2 25% 57 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 52 12 5 1 * 82% 17 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 12 22 46 9 2 22% 67 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 21 20 35 4 2 38% 55 93
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 31 17 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 17 27 49 4 - 20% 76 96
18-34 | 16% 26 18 33 5 2 42% 52 93
© JOB BIAEN ..o 18% 22 13 45 1 * 40% 58 98
May-12 2024 | 19% 23 13 43 1 * 43% 56 98
Apr-222024 | 19% 21 14 45 1 * 40% 59 99
Mar-312024 | 20% 22 14 42 1 * 42% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 39 12 10 1 * 7% 22 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 19 24 47 4 1 24% 72 95
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 1 83 1 1 5% 94 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 32 19 17 3 1 60% 36 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 25 12 36 1 2 49% 48 97
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 18 1 53 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 36 18 29 3 - 51% 46 97
18-34 | 10% 22 20 43 3 1 33% 63 96
© Kamala HarTiS ........cccooocovvoooeeeecvvceeeeeecceeeee e 18% 22 13 41 4 2 40% 54 %4
May-12 2024 | 19% 21 13 41 4 1 40% 54 95
Mar-312024 | 18% 23 11 41 5 2 40% 53 93
Mar-112024 | 18% 23 11 43 5 1 41% 53 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 40 13 6 4 2 75% 19 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 21 18 42 1 5 24% 60 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 1 78 3 1 7% 89 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 33 14 13 6 4 65% 26 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 18 15 33 3 5 44% 48 92
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 12 48 4 1 34% 60 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 32 16 27 4 3 50% 43 93
18-34 | 15% 21 19 34 7 4 35% 53 88

o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENALIVES .......oovvvvveveveriviviviviverieenesesesesesesesssesesssssssssssssesssesssesssenes 8% 19 19 21 21 12 21% 40 67
May-12 2024 | 9% 23 18 17 21 12 32% 35 67
Mar-312024 | 8% 22 17 22 20 12 30% 39 68
Mar-112024 | 9% 19 16 22 23 12 28% 37 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 12 20 35 20 11 14% 55 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 14 16 19 30 20 16% 35 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 18 7 20 10 45% 26 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 5% 15 15 24 25 15 20% 40 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 16 18 17 22 18 25% 35 60
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 21 19 21 20 10 30% 40 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 11 19 32 21 14 14% 51 65
18-34 | 6% 13 20 17 27 18 19% 37 56
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 Justice SAMUEI AlIO ... 8% 13 11 22 22 23 22% 33 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 8 12 37 18 24 10% 49 59
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 9 14 14 27 32 13% 28 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 20 9 9 25 21 36% 18 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 12 12 22 20 32 16% 33 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 14 7 20 19 33 21% 27 48
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 13 1 23 23 21 23% 33 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 12 10 30 20 27 14% 40 54
18-34 | 4% 11 10 16 19 40 15% 26 41

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
ATOE oo 27% 32% 23% 21% 26% 16% 30% 29% 29% 21% 19% 29%
34 33 34 33 39 28 31 36 34 34 44 29
20 20 24 22 18 28 20 18 18 20 18 23
19 15 19 24 16 28 19 17 19 19 19 20
61% 65 57 54 65 44 61 65 63 60 63 57

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Feb-19 Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Mostly POSIIVE .......corvvrererierereiierinns 23% 15% 21% 16% | 42% 13% 5% 32% 31%  20% 18% 16%
Mostly negative...........couerrerereiverinnns 32 42 37 36 8 32 57 15 27 36 18 33
Equal mix of positive and negative..... 28 29 24 25 34 28 21 36 25 25 44 31
Have heard nothing in past few days
about Biden ........cc.cccvviercieeieiinn, 18 14 18 23 17 27 17 18 16 18 20 20
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVEMIXED] In a few words, what positive things have middle east
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? o -I S r a e l'—"ﬁ'?am e
€CONOMY.cuce
peace Dlan yceaSEfl re

Campa]gn hamas . climate change weapons

jobs
lnfrastructure
e ‘"”‘““’“ americans working
wa I"

rights

created debate election

student loans

mhelpmg
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have allowing other countries
ou seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? anseen PR (@)% rotermue
y ’ ' y ' speech [jes phamas p ukraine *"™
asleep monerunding
~.country s’
, inflation lwar lrun bSU gor S
genOC'ld student age americans
illegal menta t r u he|p|ng
senile
gaza
economy:..-
1mm1grat1on
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
A0t e 64% 35% 70% 50% 61% 64% 64% 64% 60% 51%
SOME .ottt 23 29 20 22 27 22 22 23 27 32
i 9 19 7 16 9 7 8 9 6 12
4 17 4 12 4 6 6 4 7 5
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...ttt seeees 87% 64 89 73 87 87 86 87 88 83
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
MOSHIY POSIEIVE ... 6% 10% 3% 4% 11% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8%
Mostly NegatiVe. ..o 68 52 85 67 50 73 66 68 73 69
Equal mix of positive and negative...........ccccvvvrenecn. 21 21 8 17 36 13 19 23 18 19
Have heard nothing in past few days about Trump 4 16 3 12 3 5 5 4 5 4
TRUMPPOS. [IFdPOSIhTIVEéMIXED] :n abfew I:\)Nordlsc,j, _l\fvhat %ositive things have new york trying leader
ou seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? sham supporters
fighting St'l l wants
U'|l found ™"
b1den y judge
court t R fmake
peop leconV] C e verdict

leading grea

counts

tl‘l algoing=

beeramerica polls™™
economy country

campaign

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

“““

<<<<<<

gdllty34

found

Thmes cOurt ) criminal

..... conv1c ed

hush money

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

fraud new york president

felony

charges

ounts

aaaaaa

----------
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

o [SPLIT A] Protecting the gay and transgender COMMUNILY ...............cccooommmreereeecveveeesssssseseeeeesessieeens 60% 19 21
May-7 2023 59% 19 22

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 13 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 38 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 11 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 14 23
Latest Data by Race White 59% 21 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 78% 11 1
18-34 60% 20 20

O LGBTQH ISSUES ... 55% 20 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 3 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 14 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 40 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 10 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 17 27
Latest Data by Race White 52% 22 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 12 18
18-34 58% 20 22

o [SPLIT B] Protecting the rights and freedoms of the gay and transgender community ........... 54% 22 24
May-7 2023 58% 18 24

Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 3 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 15 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 45 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 12 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 21 22
Latest Data by Race White 50% 26 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 13 17
18-34 55% 25 21

o Protecting Americans' rights to make their own decisions about their bodies..................ccc....... 53% 32 15
May-7 2023 52% 32 16

Apr-23 2023 56% 31 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 64 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 13 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race White 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 19 1

18-34 51% 31 18



Global Strategy Group

41888B May #2 Navigator 2024

Page 8/46

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

@ ADOITION ...

o Climate change and the environment........................

@ HEAITN CArE.......eeoeeeeeeee e

o [SPLIT B] Caring for children's well-being

Apr-22 2024

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Feb-19 2024

Jan-29 2024

Sep-11 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Apr-22 2024

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

May-7 2023

Feb-27 2023

May-2 2022

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
51% 31
50% 35
52% 35
52% 34
83% 6
38% 21
21% 60
65% 14
56% 27
48% 35
67% 18
53% 28
51% 30
49% 29
47% 32
46% 32
83% 5
3% 19
21% 60
64% 12
54% 22
47% 35
71% 15
50% 26
49% 38
47% 37
49% 38
49% 38
87% 4
37% 27
12% 77
71% 12
52% 33
44% 44
66% 20
48% 34
46% 37
43% 37
45% 37
44% 38
82% 5
30% 29
12% 74
65% 14
47% 35
40% 44
56% 16
44% 36

Don’t know
enough to
say
18
15
13
15
10
41
19
20
17
17
16
19

19
22
21
22
12
44
20
24
23
18
14
24

13
16
13
13

9
37
1
17
16
12
14
18

17
19
18
17
14
41
14
21
18
16
28
20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT A] Looking out for children

e Jobs and the economy

o Protecting the American dream

® COSt O [IVING .o,

May-7 2023

Feb-27 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Apr-22 2024

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Apr-22 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Mar-31 2024

Mar-11 2024

Feb-19 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party
44% 40
45% 38
46% 39
85% 3
21% 31
6% 80
64% 14
51% 31
40% 45
54% 23
46% 35
41% 48
41% 48
42% 47
42% 47
78% 10
25% 39
5% 90
61% 19
44% 40
36% 54
52% 30
35% 47
40% 45
39% 45
7% 9
22% 36
6% 87
57% 20
48% 36
36% 52
52% 25
35% 43
38% 47
41% 46
39% 46
40% 44
73% 10
21% 37
5% 89
57% 19
45% 37
34% 54
45% 31
37% 45

Don’t know
enough to
say
17
17
15
11
48
14
22
18
15
23
19

1
11
11
10
12
35

5
20
16
10
18
18

14
15
14
43

8
22
17
12
23
21

15
12
15
16
17
41

6
23
17
13
23
18



Global Strategy Group 41888B May #2 Navigator 2024 Page 10/46

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© CTIME oot 38% 46 16
Mar-31 2024 39% 49 13

Mar-11 2024 36% 49 15

Feb-19 2024 36% 46 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 37 42
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 21 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race White 34% 52 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 38 20
18-34 37% 41 22

O TMMUGALION . 38% 49 13
Mar-31 2024 37% 51 12

Mar-11 2024 38% 51 11

Feb-19 2024 36% 50 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 14 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 41 35
Latest Data by Party Rep % 88 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 30 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 29 22
18-34 40% 42 17

O INFIALION.......ooooc s 37% 48 15
Mar-31 2024 38% 48 14

Mar-11 2024 38% 49 13

Feb-19 2024 37% 47 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 41 38
Latest Data by Party Rep % 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 22 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 35 22
Latest Data by Race White 33% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 32 24

18-34 34% 44 21
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TRUMPLAWB. [SPLIT B] Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump thinks he’s above the law
- Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Jun-202023  Nov2019 Oct2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-3

N

Donald Trump thinks
he’s above the law
- feel this way
strongly.....coeeveerrennnn. 46% 49% 49% 49% 78% 52% 9% 63% 44% 42% 58% 43%
Donald Trump thinks
he’s above the law
- feel this way
somewhat.................. 14 14 14 13 11 13 18 15 17 13 1 21
Donald Trump
understands  that
the law applies to
him - feel this way
somewhat.................. 19 15 15 16 6 19 33 10 14 21 18 20
Donald Trump
understands  that
the law applies to
him - feel this way

strongly.......cccevenenn. 21 23 22 21 5 16 39 12 26 23 13 16
DONALD  TRUMP

THINKS HE'S

ABOVE THE LAW

(NET)..overrrrenciinne. 60% 63 63 62 89 65 28 78 60 56 69 65
DONALD  TRUMP

UNDERSTANDS

THAT THE LAW
APPLIES TO HIM
(NET)..overrrrercinne. 40 37 37 38 11 35 72 22 40 44 31 35

Switching subjects...

Q1. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 Mar-31  Nov-13 2023 Oct-30 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Trustalot.......cccoveennes 15% 17% 12% 11% 8% 8% 23% 13% 20% 14% 12% 15%
Trust somewhat......... 38 39 35 37 27 33 49 36 40 38 37 34
Don't trust that much. 31 29 36 33 38 36 23 30 26 31 29 35
Don't trust at all.......... 17 15 17 19 26 23 5 21 15 17 22 16
TRUST (NET).....cceuu. 52% 56 47 49 36 41 72 50 59 52 49 48
DON'T TRUST (NET) 48 44 53 51 64 59 28 50 41 48 51 52
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Q2. When thinking about the current justices on the Supreme Court, which of the following most closely represents your view:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun- Mar-31 Jul-10 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34

The Supreme Court is making decisions
that take away my freedoms - feel this
WaY SErONGIY ..o 26% 24% 32% 43%  20% 10% 27% 28% 2%  22% | 26%
The Supreme Court is making decisions
that take away my freedoms - feel this

Way SOMEWNaL........ccoevvevreeererinerseieins 21 21 16 25 23 17 23 16 21 32 24
The Supreme Court is not making
decisions that impact me...........cccccvvneeee 1" 12 10 8 15 13 1 10 10 11 12

The Supreme Court is making decisions
that protect my freedoms - feel this
Way SOMEWNaL........c.coevneeeererinerneineins 19 21 13 12 14 29 17 17 20 17 19
The Supreme Court is making decisions
that protect my freedoms - feel this

Way SONGIY ... 13 13 16 6 9 21 10 17 13 11 9
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cocovvenienee 10 8 12 7 19 10 12 12 9 7 1
TAKING AWAY MY FREEDOMS (NET).  48% 45 48 68 43 27 51 44 47 54 50
PROTECTING MY FREEDOMS (NET) .. 32 34 29 18 23 50 26 34 33 28 28

B1. Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, or staying the same in the community
where you live.

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some | Same | Some Much = WORSE BETTER
® The COSE OF IVING ........covvvveerrsscscc e 43% 32 17 6 3 75% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 32 22 8 4 66% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 32 18 2 1 78% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 32 11 4 2 84% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 27 19 7 6 68% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 27 15 7 6 72% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 34 15 5 2 78% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 27 24 8 2 65% 10
18-34 | 46% 27 15 7 5 73% 12
o The affordability 0f NOUSING ... 39% 32 21 6 2 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 35 22 8 3 67% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 27 24 4 2 70% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 30 18 5 2 75% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 27 21 9 5 65% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 28 15 8 6 71% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 34 20 5 2 74% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 31 30 6 * 64% 6
18-34 | 41% 30 17 7 5 71% 12
® ThE CrIME TALE........ooiooeeeeeee e 19% 26 42 8 5 45% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 26 40 1 7 42% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 23 41 6 2 50% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 26 45 6 3 46% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 21 31 1 7 52% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 25 35 1 5 48% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 27 45 7 4 44% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 28 40 15 3 42% 19
18-34 | 21% 23 39 10 7 44% 17
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B1. Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, or staying the same in the community
where you live.

WORSE BETTER NET
Much Some | Same | Some Much = WORSE BETTER
o The impact of extreme weather eVents.......oooeevevvveecccieiiesseseseceeeeeeeeeeis 15% 26 51 5 3 41% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 33 39 6 4 51% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 20 56 5 1 38% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 20 61 4 2 32% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 24 41 9 5 45% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 22 41 9 5 45% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 26 53 4 2 40% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 32 48 8 2 42% 10
18-34 | 16% 26 44 9 5 42% 14
o The impact of IMMIGration .............ccccvvrrreriniicerirrssssseseseeseessssssssnnd 18% 21 53 5 3 39% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 13 65 7 5 23% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 15 55 7 3 36% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 30 39 3 2 56% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 16 49 8 7 35% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 17 44 9 7 40% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 22 54 4 3 40% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 1 71 8 3 18% 11
18-34 | 14% 18 53 8 7 32% 15
o The rate of QUN VIOIBNCE........ccccccocccvvrvrrrerrcssssicerennensssss s 17% 22 49 8 4 38% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 24 44 9 5 42% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 20 49 6 4 41% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 20 55 7 4 34% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 18 32 10 7 51% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 24 35 1 5 49% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 52 7 4 36% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 20 58 1 1 30% 12
18-34 | 19% 23 42 10 5 42% 16
o The quality of public K-12 schools and education..................... 15% 23 47 11 5 38% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 19 48 14 8 31% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 21 47 1 1 41% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 45 7 3 44% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 18 36 15 9 41% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 19 42 1 9 38% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 49 10 4 38% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 26 54 9 5 32% 14
18-34 | 18% 24 39 13 7 42% 20
o The level of political VIOIENCE.................ccvvvevvveveveieiereveiivsveveissesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssee 12% 16 62 6 4 28% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 17 60 7 5 28% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 17 61 5 3 31% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 65 5 3 27% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 16 50 9 6 35% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 17 48 12 7 33% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 16 66 5 3 26% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 13 64 9 6 21% 15
18-34 | 11% 23 51 10 5 34% 15
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B2. Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, or staying the same nationally.

© THE COSE OF IVING ....oovvvvvvvcvevevcvcvcvvvesevssssssssssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o The affordability 0f NOUSING ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o The level of political VIOIENCE...................vvvvvvvvvvvevevevevevissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

® ThE CrIME TALE........oioee et
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o The impact of IMMIGration ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

WORSE BETTER
Much Some | Same | Some Much
53% 28 11 5 3
38% 35 15 8 4
57% 27 11 3 2
68% 20 7 3 2
47% 26 15 8 4
52% 25 11 8 4
56% 28 10 4 2
44% 27 19 6 4
54% 22 12 7 4
50% 30 14 4 2
40% 35 17 6 2
53% 29 15 1 2
60% 24 11 3 2
44% 28 16 8 4
47% 25 17 5 6
52% 30 13 3 2
42% 34 18 5 1
50% 24 15 6 4
35% 33 24 6 2
33% 33 24 7 3
35% 33 27 3 1
38% 32 23 5 2
36% 27 25 9 3
31% 27 30 9 3
36% 34 24 4 2
30% 38 22 9 1
32% 32 25 8 4
40% 27 22 8 3
29% 24 29 14 4
449% 29 20 5 2
51% 29 15 4 1
43% 21 23 10 3
43% 21 23 9 4
41% 28 22 8 2
31% 28 26 11 4
33% 26 28 9 4
449% 21 27 6 2
24% 22 42 9 3
43% 21 27 6 2
66% 20 10 2 1
39% 18 32 9 2
38% 17 31 10 3
47% 21 25 5 2
27% 28 37 6 3
33% 21 34 9 3

WORSE

NET

BETTER

81%
74%
84%
88%
73%
7%
84%
1%
7%

80%
75%
82%
84%
72%
73%
82%
76%
75%

68%
66%
68%
70%
63%
57%
70%
68%
64%

67%
53%
73%
80%
64%
64%
68%
59%
59%

65%
46%
64%
86%
57%
55%
68%
54%
54%

8
11
5
4
12
12
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B2. Below is a list of items. For each one, please indicate whether it is getting worse, better, or staying the same nationally.
WORSE BETTER NET

Much Some | Same | Some Much @ WORSE BETTER
® The rate of QUN VIOIBNCE............ovvvevevevevevevevevcvevevrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 37% 28 26 7 2 65% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 26 22 9 3 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 26 6 2 67% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 31 30 5 2 63% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 19 22 10 3 66% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 23 24 10 3 63% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 30 26 7 2 65% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 28 31 6 2 62% 7
18-34 | 36% 27 26 8 3 62% 11
o The impact of extreme weather @VENIS............vvvvvvvvvevvvvveverrrerersreresssssssesnee 31% 34 28 5 2 65% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 18 5 3 74% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 31 34 4 1 61% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 33 37 5 2 56% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 31 27 8 4 61% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 28 26 6 6 62% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 34 29 4 2 66% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 31 25 4 4 67% 8
18-34 | 28% 31 28 9 5 59% 14
o The quality of public K-12 schools and education.................cccvvrvrvvvrerenen 25% 32 32 8 3 56% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 31 37 12 4 47% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 25 38 8 1 53% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 34 26 4 3 67% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 27 30 14 6 50% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 25 32 1 6 50% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 33 32 7 3 59% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 29 37 13 2 47% 15
18-34 | 27% 30 26 10 6 58% 16

Q19. Which of these best describes the state of the "American Dream," in that if you work hard in the United States, you'll get ahead?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 Apr-22 [ Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
This still NOIAS trU.........c.cvecveereeeeece s 27% 31% 29% 2%  21% 26% 0%  27% 28% 18%
This was once true, but isn't anymore.............ccoeveereriennnne 60 59 51 64 68 52 58 62 59 63
This never held true.........c.ccvvviiieecccccceeesc e 13 10 20 14 5 22 12 12 13 19
Q20. How would you define what the "American Dream" means to you? without

achieve

comfortable make enough

education  financial free food
ork aple -
Omrenl ng Pouy -

amllyl'l hard -

money ob afford

opportunity :ar good support
freedom -

people

government
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Q21. Compared to five years ago, how likely do you think you are personally to attain the "American Dream" today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Much less likely to attain it..........c.ccorerrrnrneeen, 28% 23% 28% 34% 19% 26% 31% 25% 25%
Somewhat less likely to attain it ...........cocoooeeerieneninen, 23 21 19 27 20 24 25 16 24
No difference compared to five Years ago........ccveveerreneeneeneereereernnnn: 25 29 34 19 36 22 23 28 24
Somewhat more likely to attain it............ccooeeerecnren, 11 14 10 9 13 11 10 18 16
Much more likely to attain it...........cccoerrrinrn, 7 8 4 5 11 15 4 10 10
| have already achieved it..........cccoerrnrenireee e, 6 5 5 6 2 2 6 4 1
LESS LIKELY (NET) c.oucvrcereiereriereeseieeisee et 52% 44 47 61 39 49 56 40 50
MORE LIKELY (NET).....vieiereimermeeieieerneeeesessnerssesssssesessseseseesenens 18 22 14 14 24 27 14 28 26

B3. Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things or not, please indicate how
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own life.

A PART NOT A PART NET
Not Not at A NOTA
Major Some | much  all | PART PART
o Not worrying about being able to pay your monthly DillS...................iniiiiririiininnnnen 68% 24 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 22 5 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 65% 24 6 5 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 65% 26 6 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 21 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 21 8 9 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 69% 24 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 30 6 3 92% 8
18-34 | 62% 26 7 5 89% 11
© OWNING @ NOIME ....oovvvovevevevivevesevesesesesssesessss s 65% 25 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 26 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 28 8 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 70% 24 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 23 8 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 19 7 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 26 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 23 8 3 89% 11
18-34 | 60% 26 8 5 87% 13
o Having a job or path in life YOU @NJOY .............ciiiiiriiiriririiisisisisisisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 62% 29 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 30 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 31 5 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 28 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 27 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 24 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 62% 29 6 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 31 6 2 92% 8
18-34 | 61% 26 10 4 86% 14
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B3. Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things or not, please indicate how
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own life.

A PART NOT A PART NET

Not  Notat A NOTA
Major Some | much all PART PART

© Retiring COMFOrtabIY @t 65 ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 57% 29 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 30 9 4 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 27 12 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 29 9 4 88% 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 10 8 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 24 9 9 82% 18

Latest Data by Race White | 57% 30 9 3 88% 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 30 9 7 84% 16

18-34 | 49% 33 12 6 82% 18

o Making sure your kids do better than you have done ..................iiiriiirisiiininnnnen 56% 28 8 9 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 25 8 10 82% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 30 9 10 82% 18

Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 30 8 7 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 20 7 9 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 20 6 7 86% 14

Latest Data by Race White | 54% 30 8 8 84% 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 22 11 15 74% 26

18-34 | 56% 26 10 9 82% 18

o Being able to afford having ChildreN .................iiiviriiriiiriririsisisisisisisssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssseees 50% 29 10 11 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 30 11 13 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 28 11 14 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 29 10 8 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 30 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 19 13 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 50% 30 10 1 79% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 29 14 16 70% 30

18-34 | 55% 27 10 8 82% 18

© OWNNQ @ CAF ....ovovovevvvevevevevevesesesesess s 49% 33 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 32 14 7 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 32 12 1 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 35 10 3 87% 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 26 12 1 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 31 14 8 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 35 12 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 30 12 6 82% 18

18-34 | 46% 30 17 7 76% 24

¢ Being able to afford to send your children t0 COIBGE ... 42% 36 12 11 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 34 11 12 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 30 15 1 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 40 12 8 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 25 11 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 27 10 9 81% 19

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 39 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 28 12 17 72% 28
18-34 | 45% 34 14 8 79% 21
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B3. Below is a list of goals that some Americans might have. Whether you've already achieved these things or not, please indicate how
much you think each one is a part of how you personally define the American Dream for yourself and your own life.

A PART NOT A PART NET

Not  Notat A NOTA
Major Some | much all PART PART

o Being able to afford vacations and travel ..................isisesssssssssssssssssssssssssees 40% 40 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 40 14 6 81% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 36 14 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 41 14 4 81% 19

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 29 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 43 14 5 81% 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 31 14 7 78% 22

18-34 | 40% 38 15 7 78% 22

© GEHING MAITIEA.......ooooovovevevcvcvivecciciieccsssessses s 35% 29 21 15 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 30 24 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 30 17 18 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 28 20 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 33 18 18 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 28 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 28 22 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 36 17 13 70% 30
18-34 | 37% 30 21 12 67% 33

Switching subjects...

Q32. When it comes to helping families with the health and financial challenges of starting a family, do you think the United States is
doing...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34

Too little 56% 64% 58% 48% 58% 58% 56% 54% 62%
ENOUGh ...ocvvieeeciene . 24 21 18 28 24 26 23 26 22
More than enough 9 6 9 13 8 9 9 9 9
Don't know enough to say 1 9 14 12 10 6 1 10 6

B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whether you support or oppose
each of the following.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Providing food for low-income families with children who can't

AFFOIA I oot ssseeeeneed 62% 26 5 3 3 88% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 17 3 2 2 93% 5

Latest Data by Party Ind 66% 17 5 4 7 84% 9

Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 38 8 5 3 84% 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 15 4 2 5 90% 5

Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 22 4 4 4 88% 7

Latest Data by Race White 61% 28 6 3 3 88% 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 30 4 7 5 84% 1

18-34 63% 24 7 3 4 87% 10
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B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whether you support or oppose
each of the following.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Providing low-cost health care coverage for children and
pregnant women who lack basic Care ... 61% 26 6 3 4 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 18 3 2 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 64% 21 3 4 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 36 9 4 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 16 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 17 6 3 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Race White 60% 28 6 3 4 88% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 32 4 7 5 85% 10
18-34 63% 23 7 2 4 87% 9
o Providing universal free preschool for all four-year-olds.............. 54% 25 8 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 20 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 22 5 8 12 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 30 14 12 7 66% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 4 3 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 21 9 5 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race White 52% 24 9 8 6 76% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 24 3 8 8 81% 1
18-34 58% 24 8 4 6 81% 12

o Providing 12-week paid family and medical leave to help
Americans care for a child, parent, or other family member-........ 53% 28 9 6 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 25 5 2 3 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 27 5 5 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 31 14 10 5 72% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 22 4 2 5 90% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 23 7 4 6 82% 1
Latest Data by Race White 51% 28 10 6 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 35 5 7 7 81% 12
18-34 62% 23 8 2 5 85% 1

e Providing a tax break of up to $2,000 per child for most

working- and middle-class families with children..................cc.... 52% 30 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 25 5 4 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 23 7 6 11 76% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 38 10 6 6 79% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 25 5 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 19 8 6 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race White 52% 31 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 38 6 7 8 79% 13
18-34 54% 29 7 4 6 83% 1
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B4. Thinking about some specific policies for new mothers and families with children, please indicate whether you support or oppose

each of the following.

e Guaranteeing affordable child care until kindergarten for most
working families earning under $200,000 per year, with most

families paying no more than $10aday ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Switching subjects...

GASSHORTB. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Jun-3 Dec-4 2023

Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few

WEEKS 800 ...ooerreierireeeieiseiee s 21%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a few

WEEKS 800 ..voeeveereieireie ettt 32
Paying the same amount for gas as you were a few

WEEKS 800 ..vuvieeereieineie ettt 28
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a few

WEEKS 800 ..voeeveereieireie ettt 9
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few weeks

B00 ettt 2
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........ccveeerrerereieerieninreeennns 7
PAYING MORE (NET) ..o 53%
PAYING LESS (NET) ...ocveinieeiriirereieieineineieienens 12

UTILITYBILLS. Thinking more about your utility bills...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for utilities than you were a few weeks ago..............
Paying somewhat more for utilities than you were a few weeks ago....
Paying the same amount for utilities as you were a few weeks ago .....
Paying somewhat less for utilities than you were a few weeks ago......
Paying a lot less for utilities than you were a few weeks ago ...............
Don't Know €noUgh t0 SAY ......c.cerieeerieriereeirere et

PAYING MORE (NET) ....ccoiiiciniinrissiiesreseesecse s
PAYING LESS (NET) ...

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
48% 30 9 7 7 78% 15
63% 25 5 2 5 88% 7
50% 22 9 7 12 72% 16
32% 37 12 11 7 69% 23
65% 18 5 4 8 83% 9
56% 23 7 3 10 79% 10
46% 31 9 7 6 7% 17
45% 31 8 8 8 76% 17
53% 29 8 4 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
14% 15% 24% 27% 26% 27% 20% 18% 22%
19 28 32 36 26 28 34 28 29
26 33 23 25 23 23 29 32 30
31 13 8 7 9 8 9 12 9
4 3 1 2 4 5 1 3 2
6 9 13 4 12 9 6 7 9
32 43 55 63 52 55 54 46 51
35 15 9 8 14 13 11 15 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
- 19% 15% 27% 22% 23% 26% 18% 20% 15%
.29 25 24 34 22 30 30 30 30
. 38 43 33 35 33 30 40 33 33
. 6 8 5 3 10 6 5 9 7
.2 3 1 2 5 4 2 2 5
.5 5 10 4 7 4 5 5 9
. 48% 41 51 56 45 56 48 51 46
.8 11 6 5 15 10 7 1 12
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HOMEINSURANCERATEA. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about the cost of your homeowners and/or renters insurance, if you have

any...compared to a few years ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for homeowners and/or renters insurance than you
WETE @ FEW YEAIS 00 ....uvvueececiiieieieeicese et
Paying somewhat more for homeowners and/or renters insurance
than you were a few Years ago .........ocvuveeveeneirereeernieinesneeneineneeennens
Paying the same amount for homeowners and/or renters insurance
aS YOU WETE @ fEW YEAIS AQ0......vueererrerrreeneeeeeeeiresessessseeseeseesessessens
Paying somewhat less for homeowners and/or renters insurance than
YOU WETE @ FEW YEAIS AQ0 ..ooveuveurererereinrereeeneeneereeeeseesseseesseeseesesseesesnens
Paying a lot less for homeowners and/or renters insurance than you
WETE @ FEW YBAS 00 ....vvvvvvececeeieieieiseieceseeseene et nnens
Don't know enough to say/Don't have this insurance............c..ccoeuuevneee,

PAYING MORE (NET) ..ottt
PAYING LESS (NET) c.coeceresesessesseeseseseessessesseesesesese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 32% 28% 26% 28% 24% 30%
27 16 30 17 25 29 17
28 22 24 28 23 26 37
2 1 2 4 3 1 4
3 * * 3 2 2 -
19 30 16 23 18 18 12
48 47 58 43 53 53 47
5 1 2 7 5 3 4

15%

26

33

CARINSURANCERATEB. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about the cost of your car insurance, if you have any...compared to a few years ago,

would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for car insurance than you were a few years ago .....
Paying somewhat more for car insurance than you were a few years

PAYING MORE (NET) coveereeeseesseessesssessssessseesssesssessseessee
PAYING LESS (NET) coocereereeeseesseessesssessseessessssesssesssees oo

Switching subjects...

TRUMPCRIMEA. [SPLIT A] Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Jun-3  May-12  Apr-22
Definitely did.........cocverererereirineens 45% 40% 40%
Probably did..........cocovvrereerrrnirinienes 19 17 18
Probably did not.........cccevvvvrieinnnn. 13 14 15
Definitely did not.........cccccovverccrrirennee, 18 21 19
NOE SUME ...t 6 8 8
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET).......... 64% 57 58

DID NOT COMMIT A CRIME (NET). 30 35 34

Jun-3
29%

Jan-8
43%
20
12
18

7

63
30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 31% 34% 22% 32% 30% 26%
29 28 27 25 21 29 33
25 16 28 24 27 25 22
6 4 3 5 10 4 3
4 3 3 8 3 3 5
13 18 5 16 7 10 1
52 59 61 47 53 59 58
10 7 6 13 13 7 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 35% 10% 63% 53% 41% 63%
13 22 24 18 22 19 19
1 14 24 4 6 15 7
2 14 35 8 17 19 7
3 15 7 6 1 6 3
93 57 34 82 75 59 83
4 28 59 13 24 34 14

18-34
21%

24

28

44
12

18-34
47%
28

10

75
21
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TRUMPCRIMEB. [SPLIT B] Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Sep-11 2023 Aug-21 2023 Aug-7 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Definitely has .......... 47% 45% 44% 43% 80% 44% 13% 62% 46% 43% 67% 46%
Probably has........... 16 15 19 17 12 20 20 19 23 15 12 25
Probably has not..... 11 11 13 13 3 6 20 7 7 12 8 1"
Definitely has not ... 19 19 17 18 1 14 38 4 12 23 5 9
Notsure ......cccouee. 7 9 8 10 3 16 9 7 12 7 8 9
COMMITTED A
CRIME (NET).......... 64% 60 62 60 92 64 33 82 69 58 79 71
DID NOT COMMIT
A CRIME (NET)...... 29 31 30 30 5 20 58 11 20 35 13 19
TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump [SPLIT A] committed a crime at any point as president / [SPLIT B] has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Definitely did.......cvevivercisceicce e, 46% 80% 39% 12% 63% 50% 42% 65% 47%
Probably did...........ccvirirree e 18 13 21 22 19 22 17 15 27
Probably did NOL...........cierieercrcrec e 12 2 10 22 6 7 13 7 1"
Definitely did NOL..........overireeecrrrerere e 18 2 14 36 6 15 21 6 9
NOESUIE ...t 7 3 16 8 7 6 7 6 7
COMMITTED A CRIME (NET) ..ooeerirerniereeneeneereeseeeeessssseeseesseeeseeses 64% 93 60 34 82 72 59 81 73
DID NOT COMMIT A CRIME (NET) ...coveerereeireireireereieeeseneeseeseeeeeeens 30 4 24 58 12 22 34 14 20

TRUMPAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump being found guilty of falsifying business records in the

Manhattan hush-money trial?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 42% 51% 53% 50% 57% 58%
24 28 30 27 26 26 27
10 19 12 13 14 12 9
3 11 7 6 10 5 6
87 70 81 80 77 83 85

18-34
41%
35
17

7

76

TRUMPFAIR. Regardless of how closely you have been following the trial, do you think the Manhattan trial against Donald Trump was fair

or unfair?

EXIEMEIY fal......ocveciieicce e
PrEMtY Fal ..ottt
Pretty UNfair ..o
EXtremely UNfair. ..o
Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ......c.cuereeeierierircircreinceeneesee e

FAIR (NET)-coeserseseeeseeseseseesses s seeseesesees st
UNFAIR (NET).ooreeeeeseseseseeseessessesseeseeseesseseeseeeses oo

Jun-3
37%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69% 31% 6% 51% 38% 34% 50%
18 18 12 20 20 14 22
3 15 23 6 12 15 9
3 15 50 11 17 29 7
8 21 9 13 13 8 13
86 49 18 71 58 48 71
6 30 73 17 29 44 16

18-34
32%
23
14
16
15

55
30
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TRUMPVERD. As you may or may not know, Donald Trump was found guilty on all 34 felony counts of falsifying business records in the
Manhattan criminal case stemming from a payment that silenced an adult film star. Do you agree or disagree with this verdict?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

dun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly agree with this VErdict..........cccovvvevrinenennsnnneeene, 45% 80% 39% 8% 60% 49% 40% 61% 43%
Somewhat agree with this Verdict ..., 11 11 1 11 15 17 10 12 18
Somewhat disagree with this verdict...........c.ccoverenrnineinnneneinenn, 12 3 10 23 6 10 14 9 15
Strongly disagree with this Verdict.............oovnenenninennneneneenn, 25 2 19 50 10 18 29 9 13
INOE SUTE ... 7 4 21 8 9 6 7 8 1
AGREE (NET) oottt ssssnsssenns 56% 91 50 20 75 66 50 74 61
DISAGREE (NET) ...t 37 5 30 72 16 28 43 19 28

TRUMPFELON. Regardless of how closely you have been following the trial...do you think Trump is guilty or innocent of the 34 felony
counts on which he’s been convicted in the Manhattan case?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

dun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Definitely UIIEY ........cvoevcere e 45% 81% 40% 8% 63% 43% 41% 62% 42%
Probably QUIltY ............c.coeeireiii 14 11 18 17 13 21 13 17 24
Probably iINNOCENt ..o 13 4 10 24 10 12 14 8 16
Definitely INNOCENL.............o.ovrirrrrrre e 19 2 13 38 5 16 22 8 10
Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ......c.cuevereierimrercinereineeeesee e 9 3 19 12 9 7 9 5 9
GUILTY (NET) oot 59% 92 58 25 76 65 55 80 66
INNOCENT (NET) ..ottt 32 6 23 63 15 28 36 16 25

TRUMPRUN. In light of the verdict against Donald Trump, do you think he should still run for president or should he drop out?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI | 18-34
He should definitely still run for president................cccccoovnininnennn, 33% 6% 23% 66% 14% 29% 38% 16% 27%
He should probably still run for president ...............c.cooorinnnnnne. 1 5 12 17 9 13 11 10 14
He should probably drop out..............ccorininirnneceen, 9 12 10 5 12 1 8 12 13
He should definitely drop out ..., 42 75 42 7 57 44 38 57 41
NOE SUFE ... 5 3 14 5 9 4 5 5 6
HE SHOULD STILL RUN FOR PRESIDENT (NET) ...ccvvevreereeirceneenne. 44% 10 35 82 23 41 49 26 41
HE SHOULD DROP OUT (NET)....ccveerrrerncenreneereeeeeisnssessssessesessessesens 51 86 51 13 68 55 46 69 53

TRUMPJAIL. Knowing that Donald Trump was found guilty on all 34 felony counts in the Manhattan case...do you think he should go to
prison for it?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
He should definitely go to prison for it 32% 57% 34% 6% 49% 35% 29% 44% 35%
He should probably go to prison for it 16 25 19 6 20 21 14 25 21
He should probably not go to prison for it.............ceerevvencenenererneeennn, 13 10 7 18 10 1 14 12 14
He should definitely not go to prison for if..........c.cveervenceneneneeneerennn, 31 4 24 62 11 25 37 9 21
NOESUME ... 7 4 15 7 9 7 6 10 9
HE SHOULD GO TO PRISON (NET) .....ovveveerirerrereieiseesvseieieseenens 49% 82 53 12 69 56 43 69 56
HE SHOULD NOT GO TO PRISON (NET)....ccvveeurerermrerneeneereereeeereeens 45 14 32 80 22 36 51 21 35
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TRUMPMESSC. [SPLIT C] Regardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side do you agree with

more?

Donald Trump has been put on trial by our justice system the same
way any other American would be. He thinks he is above the law, but
when any American commits a crime, they must face the
consequences regardless of whether they're an everyday citizen, a
candidate for elected office, or even a former president. ...........cc.c.ee.ee.
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out for Trump as
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case against Trump.
It's all been about scoring political points and hurting Trump in an
LT o] =T | TR T

Jun-3

59%

41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
93% 65% 21% 82% 68% 52% 84%
7 35 79 18 32 48 16

18-34

68%

32

TRUMPMESSD. [SPLIT D] Regardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side do you agree with

more?

TRUMPMESS. Regardless of how closely you followed the trial of Donald Trump in Manhattan, which side do you agree with more?

Donald Trump has been put on trial by our justice system the same
way any other American would be. He thinks he is above the law, but
this trial allowed an independent jury to decide whether he is innocent
or guilty, and after weeks of hearing the facts and examining
evidence, they found that he was guilty. ..o,
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out for Trump as
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case against Trump.
It's all been about scoring political points and hurting Trump in an
ElECHON YEAN. ..o

Donald Trump has been put on trial by our justice system the same
way any other American would be. He thinks he is above the law,
[SPLIT C] but when any American commits a crime, they must face
the consequences regardless of whether they're an everyday citizen,
a candidate for elected office, or even a former president / [SPLIT D]
but this trial allowed an independent jury to decide whether he is
innocent or guilty, and after weeks of hearing the facts and examining
evidence, they found that he was guilty. ..o,
This trial was rigged from the start: the judge had it out for Trump as
did the Democratic prosecutors who brought this case against Trump.
It's all been about scoring political points and hurting Trump in an
ElECHON YEAN. ..o

—

un-3

59%

41

—

un-3

59%

41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
93% 61% 23% 79% 63% 55% 74%
7 39 77 21 37 45 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
93% 63% 22% 81% 66% 53% 79%
7 37 78 19 34 47 21

18-3

66%

—
=)
@
B

67%

33
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TRUMPWORRY. Given the news about Donald Trump’s conviction, which of the following worries you the most? That he is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
A presidential candidate who thinks he is above the law and that laws
don’t @pPIY 10 MM oo 37% 61% 35% 12% 48% 38% 35% 50% 39%
A presidential candidate who is only running for president to get
revenge and retribution ... 26 45 18 9 31 27 25 30 23
A presidential candidate who is an embarrassment to our country and
RIS PAMY ..ot 25 41 22 9 24 24 25 30 29
A presidential candidate who is still facing 54 additional criminal
COUNES oottt bbbt 19 26 15 13 22 24 18 24 25
A presidential candidate who would be the first U.S. president who
has been tried and convicted Of CHIMES...........ccvvvernireiieininirirceeen, 19 19 20 18 25 23 18 22 24
A presidential candidate who is only running for president to pardon
IMSEIF ... 16 27 13 6 22 23 14 29 18
A presidential candidate who could be in prison ............cccovnenireinnns 16 17 13 15 22 15 15 16 20
None Of theSE WOTTY ME ... 29 5 34 52 15 18 32 18 22
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3 May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly pro-choice..........coevrvennen. 45% 43% 44% 47% 68% 44% 21% 50% 48% 44% 55% 50%
Somewhat pro-choice...........ccc.uu... 18 21 19 23 16 19 21 22 16 18 19 18
Somewhat anti-abortion .................. 17 14 14 13 9 14 26 8 19 18 14 15
Strongly anti-abortion ...................... 15 17 18 14 4 13 28 11 11 17 9 12
Don’t know enough to say ............... 5 4 4 4 4 11 4 10 6 4 3 5
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....c.oocorevererenns 63% 64 63 70 83 63 42 72 64 62 74 68
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....c.cccoivunnes 32 32 33 26 13 26 54 18 30 35 23 27

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22
| believe having an abortion is
morally acceptable and should be
[€gal ..o 38% 37% 37%
| am personally against abortion for
myself and my family, but | don’t
believe government should prevent
a person from making that decision
for themseIves ... 39 39 39
| believe having an abortion is
morally wrong and should be illegal 18 19 22
Don't know enough to say............... 5 5 3

Mar-31

38%

39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
58% 34% 19% 37% 41% 38% 55%
34 44 42 47 42 37 32
4 11 34 8 13 21 8
4 11 4 8 5 4 4

—
[
g

47%

36
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B5. Below is a list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one should be legal or illegal.

® [SPLIT A] Birth CONIOL .......ooe e
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

© [SPLIT B] CONETACEPLION..........ooovvvvvvvvevevevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssones
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o In vitro fertilization, also called IVF ...,
Mar-11 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o No-fault divorce, where no wrongdoing needs to be shown by

either partyM”ZO24
ar-
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

o [SPLIT A] Health care for transgender people ...............ereveeeverenene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

LEGAL ILLEGAL
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
73% 18 2 3
74% 17 2 3
85% 9 1 2
70% 15 1 3
61% 29 2 3
66% 17 2 5
69% 20 1 3
75% 17 2 2
76% 19 - -
73% 16 3 3
69% 15 5 2
79% 10 4 3
67% 13 3 -
59% 20 8 2
60% 15 7 7
59% 10 11 2
71% 15 5 1
72% 17 3 1
60% 12 11 4
56% 21 5 5
58% 21 4 3
68% 17 3 4
52% 21 3 4
44% 25 8 6
46% 22 5 6
45% 26 7 5
59% 20 5 4
59% 24 2 2
52% 20 6 6
48% 24 7 6
52% 25 7 5
61% 18 5 4
43% 23 6 5
35% 30 9 9
42% 20 8 1
48% 14 13 5
50% 25 5 6
43% 29 4 2
49% 21 10 7
48% 20 8 13
72% 15 3 4
47% 21 3 12
23% 26 14 22
52% 21 5 7
57% 16 5 10
46% 20 9 14
53% 34 1 3
54% 22 5 12

L =
o
=X

ure

—_

OO NOOT—-~~P>~hNO

17
11

18

12

13
15

20

20
17

13
16

16
12

23
18

19
14
21
14

1

17
15

1
1

LEGAL

91%
91%
93%
85%
90%
83%
89%
92%
95%
89%

84%
88%
80%
79%
76%
69%
86%
89%
73%

7%
78%
85%
73%
70%
69%
1%
79%
83%
72%

2%
7%
79%
66%
65%
61%
62%
75%
2%
69%

68%
86%
68%
48%
73%
74%
66%
87%
76%

NET
ILLEGAL

D AR NOBRMWOOS

w N oo

10

13

15

10

14
12
12

12

13
11

1
18

19
1

16

21

15
37

16
23

16
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B5. Below is a list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one should be legal or illegal.
LEGAL ILLEGAL Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure = LEGAL ILLEGAL
© SAME-SEX MAITIAQE..........ooovvveveversrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 45% 19 9 20 7 64% 29
Mar-11 2024 45% 19 9 20 7 64% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 16 5 10 4 81% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 19 8 16 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 23 12 32 9 46% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 20 7 23 1 59% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 17 9 16 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Race White 45% 19 8 21 6 64% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 21 7 7 5 80% 14
18-34 55% 18 8 13 6 73% 21
© ADOTHION.....oooveeceecceecececeeececseeseses s 43% 21 16 15 5 65% 30
Mar-11 2024 41% 23 16 16 4 64% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 19 6 4 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 20 14 12 12 62% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 24 27 26 5 43% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 25 8 1 10 1% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 21 14 12 7 68% 25
Latest Data by Race White 42% 21 17 16 5 63% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 17 14 7 4 75% 21
18-34 50% 19 13 12 5 70% 25
o [SPLIT B] Gender-affirming care for transgender people..................... 29% 20 10 28 13 49% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 25 6 13 9 2% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 18 7 21 27 45% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 17 15 45 14 26% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 21 9 25 18 48% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 21 12 23 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race White 28% 20 10 29 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 24 3 17 11 69% 20
18-34 39% 19 11 20 11 59% 3
B6. Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.
AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Some | Some Very | sure = RISK  SECURE
® The right {0 @n @DOMTION ... 46% 21 14 11 9 67% 24
Mar-11 2024 | 44% 24 16 9 7 69% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 15 7 9 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 20 14 15 13 58% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 28 20 1 13 56% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 16 17 16 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 21 16 14 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 21 13 10 9 68% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 22 12 8 8 71% 20
18-34 | 47% 24 12 1 6 1% 23
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B6. Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.
AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT

Very Some | Some Very | sure = RISK  SECURE
o [SPLIT B] The right of transgender people to access gender-affirming care..| 34% 23 17 8 17 57% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 22 10 9 10 70% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 25 16 12 21 51% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 23 26 6 24 45% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 22 15 12 21 52% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 22 18 12 15 55% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 22 18 7 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 30 13 13 11 64% 25
18-34 | 36% 22 23 8 11 58% 31
o [SPLIT A] The right of transgender people to access health care....................... 29% 21 18 15 17 51% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 21 11 12 9 68% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 17 17 19 23 42% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 23 25 17 24 35% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 24 16 17 18 48% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 15 11 28 14 48% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 21 18 15 16 51% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 17 26 4 16 55% 30
18-34 | 32% 25 16 12 15 58% 28
® The right {0 SAME-SEX MAITIAGE. ...........cvvvvvvrerrrerrrerrrerrrrrsrersrsssssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 24% 24 23 18 12 47% 41
Mar-11 2024 | 22% 25 23 20 11 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 29 16 12 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 24 22 17 19 42% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 31 24 15 31% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 27 21 16 15 49% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 24 20 17 13 50% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 23 24 18 12 46% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 27 26 12 11 51% 38
18-34 | 20% 28 26 17 10 48% 43
o [SPLIT A] The right to access and use birth control.........ccccoooooovvevvvvvvecciirseeee. 23% 20 22 26 9 43% 48
Mar-112024 | 19% 24 21 28 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 26 15 16 5 65% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 16 16 29 18 36% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 15 32 36 11 22% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 24 22 20 12 46% 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 20 20 30 9 40% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 19 22 27 8 43% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 20 29 12 9 50% 41
18-34 | 28% 20 26 17 9 48% 43
o [SPLIT B] The right to access and use contraception.............c........ccccoermmerrrrrre. 23% 21 18 27 12 43% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 26 14 15 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 25 15 24 19 42% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 23 40 14 23% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 22 14 24 13 49% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 20 17 26 17 40% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 19 19 28 11 42% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 28 14 19 13 54% 34
18-34 | 18% 32 18 19 14 50% 36
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B6. Below is that same list of items. Please indicate whether you think each one is at risk or secure in our country.
AT RISK SECURE NET
Not AT
Very Some | Some Very | sure = RISK  SECURE
o The right to use in vitro fertilization, also called IVF ................rrrrrrrrrennne 19% 25 20 18 18 44% 38
Mar-11 2024 | 20% 29 21 16 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 29 14 13 14 59% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 26 19 17 23 41% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 21 26 23 22 29% 49
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 18% 25 21 17 19 43% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 20 24 18 18 39% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 25 20 18 18 44% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 29 16 12 22 50% 28
18-34 | 18% 27 24 13 19 44% 36
e The right to no-fault divorce, where no wrongdoing needs to be shown by
EITNEI PAITY ... 12% 17 25 18 28 29% 43
Mar-11 2024 | 11% 20 25 20 24 31% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 22 22 14 25 39% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 13 20 21 35 24% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 13 28 23 29 20% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 20 21 19 28 32% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 17 23 16 27 34% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 15 25 19 28 27% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 19 26 9 30 35% 35
18-34 | 13% 19 23 16 29 32% 39

Q54. Do you support or oppose legislation protecting access to contraception, including condoms, 1UDs, birth control pills, emergency

contraception, and other forms of contraception?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...t 62% 78% 49% 48% 53% 59% 64% 65% 61%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......vvcveiicicrice s 19 11 21 27 20 22 18 18 16
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 5 3 5 8 8 5 5 6 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...eeeererceireieiereiee sttt 6 4 7 8 8 6 6 5 7
NOE SUPE ... 8 4 17 9 11 8 8 6 9
SUPPORT (NET)..eueeeerrerereeieenseseeeessessssssssesssessessessssessassesssssssessssseses 81% 90 70 75 73 81 82 83 77
OPPOSE (NET) oot isesessssssesssesses s ssassessssssssssssessens 1 6 13 16 16 10 10 1 14

B7. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as

long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT COULD NOT SUPPORT NET
No couLD COULD NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely | impact = SUPPORT SUPPORT
o Someone who supports banning contraception... 5% 7 19 58 1 12% 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 10 76 5 10% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 18 54 20 8% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 10 28 40 16 16% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 1 14 54 13 19% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 1 15 54 12 19% 69
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 20 59 11 10% 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 13 64 11 11% 78
18-34 8% 9 18 56 9 17% 74
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B7. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as
long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT COULD NOT SUPPORT NET

No couLD COULD NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely impact SUPPORT SUPPORT

o Someone who supports banning IVF, or in vitro
fertilization, from being available for family

PlANNING ... 7% 10 19 47 17 17% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 6 15 63 8 14% 78

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 21 43 22 14% 64

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 14 24 32 24 21% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 13 16 47 16 22% 62

Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 1" 15 46 17 23% 61

Latest Data by Race White 6% 9 20 48 17 15% 68

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 8 16 47 18 19% 63

18-34 1% " 17 47 15 22% 63

e Someone who supports a nationwide abortion

DN ..o 13% 13 14 49 10 26% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem % 6 9 74 4 13% 83

Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 9 17 44 19 20% 61

Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 22 19 24 15 42% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 9 17 51 12 20% 68

Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 13 15 45 11 29% 60

Latest Data by Race White 14% 14 14 49 10 27% 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 13 11 60 9 20% 70

18-34 13% 13 14 52 7 27% 66

o Someone who supports banning health care for

transgender People ... 11% 11 19 42 17 22% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 16 64 9 11% 80

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 6 17 42 25 16% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 17 23 19 24 35% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 20 43 15 22% 63

Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 13 18 42 17 23% 60

Latest Data by Race White 1% 1" 19 41 18 22% 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 7 21 47 14 18% 68

18-34 15% 13 18 44 11 28% 61

e Someone who supports banning same-sex

MAITIAGE oo 16% 12 16 42 13 29% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 8 13 64 7 16% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 10 17 39 22 22% 56

Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 18 18 20 18 44% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 16 13 39 17 30% 53

Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 14 16 41 17 27% 56

Latest Data by Race White 17% 12 15 43 13 29% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 9 22 51 10 17% 73

18-34 15% 14 15 47 9 29% 62
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B7. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as

long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

COULD SUPPORT COULD NOT SUPPORT NET
No couLD COULD NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely impact SUPPORT SUPPORT

e Someone who wants to protect LGBTQ+
people from discrimination in jobs, public

spaces and services, and housing ...........cccccccc...... 38% 19 12 17 14 57% 29

Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 15 6 15 7 72% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 15 11 16 22 51% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 25 18 20 19 43% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 19 11 15 16 59% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 16 12 14 15 59% 26

Latest Data by Race White 37% 19 12 18 14 57% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 15 10 15 12 64% 24

18-34 46% 19 15 11 9 65% 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ....vvvrreireveecerere e 42% 64% 40% 19% 43% 48% 42% 51%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT......vvcveiicecrice s 20 18 18 23 21 21 19 27
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...t 10 5 8 15 7 8 10 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... ettt 16 4 16 29 12 12 18 8
NOE SUFE ..ottt 1 8 18 13 17 1 1 7
SUPPORT (NET)...couevrermererieineineeeierseeisssiseeseseese s sesseessssses 62% 82 58 42 64 69 61 78
OPPOSE (NET) .ot 26 9 24 45 20 20 28 15

o Discriminatory and DIGOted.......ccccvvrrrrrsniiicrirrrerrssssssiesreseeeessssssssnns

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

O] [o IF=TaTo o TN (6 =1 (=Y PPN

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

TOP FOUR
Second Third  Fourth
Best best best best
13% 11 9 7
18% 14 12 9
14% 14 8 4
8% 7 5 5
12% 14 11 9
10% 9 10 8
14% 10 9 7
18% 14 10 3
13% 10 10 8
10% 9 8 6
1% 10 8 6
12% 9 10 8
8% 7 9 5
10% 10 8 5
10% 11 7 5
10% 8 9 6
14% 13 8 9
13% 11 8 5

Not
selected

60
47
60
75
55
63
61
55
59

67
65
60

NET

TOP
FOUR
40%
53%
40%
25%
45%
37%
39%
45%
41%

33%
35%
40%
29%
33%
33%
32%
43%
37%

Q61. Do you support or oppose adding sexual orientation and gender identity to federal nondiscrimination laws, meaning LGBTQ+
Americans would be protected from discrimination in employment, housing, and access to public accommodations?

18-34
48%
21
10
13

9

69
22

Q62. When you hear an elected official is opposed to protecting abortion access, same-sex marriage, and contraception, what words or
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP
TWO

24
32
28
15
26
19
24
32
24

19
21
21
16
19
21
18
26
24
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Q62. When you hear an elected official is opposed to protecting abortion access, same-sex marriage, and contraception, what words or
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP FOUR NET
Second  Third  Fourth Not TOP TOP
Best best best best selected | FOUR TWO
® CONSEIVALIVE ....ooovovevvvevevececevevecececsiessssssss s 1% 11 7 4 67 33% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 9 6 5 71 29% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 8 4 75 25% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 8 3 61 39% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 4 4 76 24% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 9 9 5 66 34% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 1 7 4 65 35% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 7 8 70 30% 15
18-34 | 13% 12 9 4 62 38% 25
© GOING DACKWAITS ........ooovvvrrrreesiiicecrerenese s 7% 9 8 8 68 32% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 10 12 62 38% 17
Latest Data by PartyInd | 9% 11 10 7 63 37% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 8 6 4 75 25% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 7 8 69 31% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 8 9 8 65 35% 18
Latest Data by Race White % 10 8 8 68 32% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 7 9 3 69 31% 19
18-34 | 5% 9 10 6 70 30% 15
© REHGIOUS ...ccoo et 8% 9 8 6 69 31% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 6 5 78 22% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 7 6 4 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 9 7 59 41% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 4 5 76 24% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 9 6 4 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 8 6 68 32% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 6 7 7 73 27% 13
18-34 | 7% 8 9 6 69 31% 16
© DANGETOUS.......ccoooeiiiirrrrreensessssssssieeesesess s 8% 8 7 8 69 31% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 1 10 11 59 41% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 9 7 69 31% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 4 4 81 19% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 1 10 6 65 35% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 7 10 5 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 6 8 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 16 8 63 37% 14
18-34 | 10% 7 9 5 69 31% 17
O EXITEME. ... 7% 8 8 6 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 11 7 65 35% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 7 6 70 30% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 6 5 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 9 4 72 28% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 9 6 5 71 29% 18
Latest Data by Race White % 8 8 7 70 30% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 7 10 7 67 33% 16
18-34 | 7% 9 8 6 70 30% 15
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Q62. When you hear an elected official is opposed to protecting abortion access, same-sex marriage, and contraception, what words or
phrases do you think best describe them? Please rank the words below.

TOP FOUR NET
Second  Third  Fourth Not TOP TOP
Best best best best selected | FOUR TWO
® RIGNE-WING oo 8% 7 7 7 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 9 8 8 66 34% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 5 3 82 18% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 8 6 74 26% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 5 5 73 27% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 8 8 72 28% 12
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 8 7 71 29% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 10 8 7 65 35% 19
18-34 | 8% 8 6 5 74 26% 16
® TRAGIIONGL.........ooovvvevevcvcveecvec s 9% 7 6 4 75 25% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 3 2 88 12% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 3 4 78 22% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 1 9 5 60 40% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 5 6 3 80 20% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 7 4 5 76 24% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 7 6 4 74 26% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 6 3 6 79 21% 12
18-34 | 9% 7 6 5 72 28% 16
O IMAGA ... 6% 6 6 6 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 7 10 8 65 35% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 5 4 3 83 17% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 3 5 85 15% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 6 7 72 28% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 5 5 74 26% 16
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 6 6 76 24% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 2 4 8 79 21% 9
18-34 | 5% 6 3 5 81 19% 10
O REGIESSIVE ....ooovovvveveveverevevesecesesssssss s 3% 6 6 7 78 22% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 7 8 74 26% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 7 8 76 24% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 5 4 84 16% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 7 7 77 23% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 6 8 77 23% 9
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 6 6 79 21% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 5 7 73 27% 15
18-34 | 3% 5 7 10 75 25% 8
Changing topics...
Q63. As far as you know, do any of your friends, family, or co-workers consider themselves gay, lesbian, or bisexual?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Jun-52023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
YES oottt nen 65% 63% 70%  66% 59% 62% 65% 67% 61% 70%

NO s 35 37 30 34 41 38 35 33 39 30
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Q64. As far as you know, do any of your friends, family, or co-workers consider themselves transgender?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Jun-52023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
YES ot 27% 24% 35% 29% 19% 26% 34% 28% 25% 36%
NO ettt 73 76 65 71 81 74 66 72 75 64

Q65. How much have you seen, read, or heard about some states in the U.S. passing or debating laws regarding transgender people?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  Jun-52023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
ATt e nes 14% 21% 18% 13% 9% 15% 17% 14% 10% 19%
SOME vttt 32 33 34 29 31 31 32 32 39 38
AT oo nenes 25 23 25 22 25 26 25 25 24 21
NOOING ..o 29 23 23 36 34 28 25 29 27 21
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...vueveereceeereereeeerersereessneseeneeneens 46% 54 52 42 41 46 49 46 50 58

B8. Below is a list of concerns some Americans might have as it relates to the LGBTQ+ community. Please indicate how concerned you
are about each one. If you are not concerned about it, please indicate that option.

CONCERNED NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some that all CONCERNED NOT

¢ Gay and transgender youth are being bullied and targeted, sometimes leading

EO SUICIAE ..ooooee s 52% 26 11 11 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 6 5 89% 1"

Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 23 10 14 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 36 16 16 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 21 9 11 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 21 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 51% 28 1 10 79% 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 27 9 11 80% 20

18-34 | 51% 26 12 12 7% 23

o [SPLIT A] Politicians are attacking gay and transgender youth to divide us,

maintain their political power and control, and score political points ........................ 42% 29 15 15 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 25 8 5 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 21 19 20 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 35 21 24 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 31 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 23 10 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 29 16 16 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 34 12 6 82% 18

18-34 | 41% 34 12 13 75% 25

o [SPLIT B] Politicians are attacking gay and transgender youth to divide us,

impose their extreme views on all of us, and score political points ...l 40% 27 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 25 8 7 84% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 32 13 15 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 27 25 27 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 32 12 11 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 27 16 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 26 18 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 21 6 17 76% 24

18-34 | 43% 29 15 14 72% 28
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Q71A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-3

[
f=i
=]
w

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender
reassignment surgery for Kids ..o 49% 21% 48% 78% 45% 40% 51% 34% 43%
Those who say we need to protect the rights and freedoms of
transgender youth and their families. They should be able to make
the health care decisions that are best for them, with the advice of
their doctors, and be free from discrimination .............ccccocveeeeeerennnn, 51 79 52 22 55 60 49 66 57

Q71B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-3

—
[
>
w

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender
reassignment surgery for Kids ... 51% 26% 51% 78% 42% 49% 54% 38% 43%
Those who say the same politicians who are banning books and
abortion are trying to stir up panic around transgender kids. They
want to divide us, score political points, and maintain their power and
control, rather than solving problems that actually impact our lives....... 49 74 49 22 58 51 46 62 57

Q72A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
un-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-3

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender
reassignment surgery for Kids ..........ocevereerenrnemneesinencrneeneeseeeeeeens 45% 19% 44% 72% 42% 41% 47% 27% 37%
Those who say parents should have the right to seek out medically
necessary health care for their children, without politicians and the
government inserting themselves into those decisions.............cc.cceene..e. 55 81 56 28 58 59 53 73 63

Q72B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
un-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

—
[
g

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender
reassignment surgery for Kids ..........oceuereerenrnenesineseeseeneeneeeeeeens 45% 22% 44% 70% 37% 46% 47% 28% 44%
Those who say we should trust families and their doctors to make
medically necessary health care decisions for themselves and their
children, without politicians and the government inserting themselves
iNt0 thOSE AECISIONS .......coveerceeirerrer e 55 78 56 30 63 54 53 72 56

Q73A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

’ T
—
[
g

—
f=i
S
(2]

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too
young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender
reassignment surgery for Kids ... 45% 19% 53% 70% 40% 42% 47% 26% 36%
Those who say that we should set the record straight. In the rare
instances where a young transgender person needs gender-affirming
care to thrive, they undergo extensive counseling and together with
their parents, always receive evidence-based care that has been
approved by the American Medical AssSOCiation ...........cccccveeeivvrnienns 55 81 47 30 60 58 53 74 64
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Q73B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
dun-3 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34

Those who say kids are being exposed to transgender ideas at too

young an age, and we need to ban sex change hormones and gender

reassignment surgery for Kids ..o 47% 23% 41% 75% 44% 44% 49% 38% 43%

Those who say that these questions around gender are new for a lot

of people, and that's okay. But that doesn't mean we should bully

transgender people and prevent them from seeking out basic medical

care just like anyone €lSe ..o 53 77 59 25 56 56 51 62 57

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Jun-3  May-12  Apr-22
Local television...........ccccocveveverenanae 44% 44% 42%
Broadcast television news (CBS,
NBC, 0r ABC) ....ovoreeereireieereienennes 42 43 42
Social media websites where news
is shared (such as Facebook,
X/Twitter, or YOUTUDE) .......evereenenee 42 43 40
Online news websites...................... 35 33 34
CNN o 30 28 25
FOX NEWS.....ocvvieeiceeiceeeee 29 30 28
Your local newspaper ..o 21 19 19
(R [ 20 19 17
MSNBC........oeireeeee e 19 18 16
National newspapers............c.cc..... 16 13 12
Other....ocvceeeeeeeee e 5 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news
about politics and current events in
the U.S...eeeeeeeeeeee s 5 5 5

Mar-31
43%

43

36
33
29
30
21
21
18
14

4

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
48% 40% 40% 52% 39% 43% 45% 33%
50 36 36 46 41 42 46 30
42 46 40 49 51 40 46 67
40 35 30 37 33 35 39 38
41 25 19 43 42 26 44 35
16 19 45 34 36 29 19 28
23 19 18 22 28 20 20 17
20 16 21 21 24 20 23 17
28 12 11 24 28 17 26 17
20 14 12 14 19 16 15 18
4 7 7 2 4 7 2 4
4 11 6 5 4 6 2 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel.............. 9% 12 14 9 17 35 4 35% 61
May-12 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 4 36% 60
Apr-22 2024 7% 10 15 8 17 39 5 32% 63
Mar-31 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 5 36% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 1 6 16 50 4 23% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 10 16 9 24 30 8 30% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 17 16 12 16 20 4 48% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 15 19 10 18 21 4 47% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 19 16 12 12 25 3 47% 49
Latest Data by Race White 8% 1 12 9 17 38 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 8 17 8 18 38 7 29% 64
18-34 8% 10 18 12 14 33 4 37% 59
® CNNLcooooiir 7% 11 16 10 19 32 6 34% 61
May-12 2024 6% 12 15 11 19 33 4 33% 63
Apr-22 2024 5% 9 15 9 19 37 6 29% 65
Mar-31 2024 6% 12 16 9 17 34 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 20 12 19 21 5 43% 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 13 10 21 31 11 27% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 12 7 18 44 5 25% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 13 25 12 15 14 6 53% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 13 22 1 16 20 5 48% 47
Latest Data by Race White 5% 10 13 9 20 37 6 28% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 14 26 9 16 21 7 46% 46
18-34 % " 18 16 20 22 6 35% 58
¢ MSNBC.......ooccocrirrrriin 6% 9 12 10 19 37 8 21% 66
May-12 2024 4% 10 12 10 19 39 7 26% 68
Apr-22 2024 4% 7 12 9 17 43 8 23% 68
Mar-31 2024 5% 10 11 10 18 38 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 9 16 12 21 23 8 35% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 8 20 39 12 20% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 9 8 15 51 6 19% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 10 23 7 18 19 9 47% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 12 16 1 16 25 6 41% 52
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 10 10 19 42 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% " 16 15 18 24 14 30% 56
18-34 4% 10 13 13 18 30 12 27% 61

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day...........
Once aday....ccoomwrerennns
A few times a week ..........

Jun-3  May-12  Apr-22
............... 36% 34% 29%
............... 15 16 13
............... 14 14 19
............... 5 5 5
............... 12 11 13
............... 18 19 20
............... 1 1 1

Mar-31
34%
13
13

5
13
21

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
34% 36% 37% 50% 47% 32% 36% 51%
14 14 15 12 18 15 16 18
13 18 13 15 9 13 14 14
5 4 6 5 6 5 7 8
15 9 9 7 7 13 17 5
18 16 18 10 12 20 10 2
1 3 1 1 1 1 - 2
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
FacebooK.......c.vrvvrerrernrenrirerirereenns 82% 84% 82% 83% 82% 82% 81% 83% 81% 82% 80% 79%
INStAGraM.....vovvvrererierie e 51 54 50 52 54 52 47 67 66 46 69 68
TIKTOK v 36 37 36 36 42 44 28 59 56 31 45 59
TWIEIX .o 34 33 32 36 37 34 31 43 40 31 45 49
SNAPChAL ..o 27 28 25 27 30 30 23 34 40 24 32 53
Reddit .......cvvcveereieieesesess 23 22 21 22 28 25 16 22 24 23 33 40
WHELSAPD ..vcvvvvvvieiesiese s 18 22 17 16 20 17 15 26 32 14 28 20
Threads ......cccocevevrerenierseissisiis 8 6 7 7 10 6 6 12 14 6 16 11
Other. ..o 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 3
| don't have an account on any of
these platforms ... 8 7 9 7 7 7 10 4 3 10 4 3
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK. ... ssssssss e ssssssssssssssss s nesssssssnend 55% 22 13 5 4 1
May-12 2024 60% 20 10 5 3 1
Apr-22 2024 55% 19 12 6 6 2
Mar-31 2024 58% 20 13 4 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 21 15 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 17 18 2 5 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 24 10 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 15 12 2 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 21 12 4 4 -
Latest Data by Race White 54% 23 12 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 29 20 6 - 1
18-34 55% 21 14 7 3
O THIKTOK oo s neessssssnend 53% 15 17 8 4 2
May-12 2024 51% 16 18 9 5 1
Apr-22 2024 46% 15 21 9 7 2
Mar-31 2024 52% 17 18 7 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 14 18 9 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 14 13 12 4 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 18 18 4 6 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 16 14 5 2 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 16 11 8 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 51% 14 19 9 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 21 24 4 2 7
18-34 61% 15 14 6 4 *
O INSEAGIAM ...ooovovoveve s 45% 22 19 7 6 2
May-12 2024 44% 22 18 10 5 1
Apr-22 2024 43% 20 20 8 7 1
Mar-31 2024 45% 22 18 7 7 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 21 19 5 7 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 13 18 6 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 24 19 10 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 17 12 4 7 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 18 10 4 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 39% 22 22 8 6 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 25 13 4 3 5
18-34 59% 17 17 6 2 *
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© SNAPCNAL .....ooovovevcvevevevevesssssss s 40% 17 21 11 8 4
May-12 2024 40% 17 19 11 10 4
Apr-22 2024 36% 19 21 12 10 2
Mar-31 2024 41% 22 21 6 7 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 19 21 14 7 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 13 17 5 9 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 15 21 10 8 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 19 18 8 4 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 22 18 13 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 16 22 11 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 10 23 19 4 2
18-34 47% 16 22 7 4 3
O TWIHEITX .o 39% 21 20 8 9 2
May-12 2024 29% 25 21 12 10 3
Apr-22 2024 33% 21 20 10 14 2
Mar-31 2024 33% 26 21 10 8 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 21 19 6 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 8 24 8 15 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 25 20 11 8 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 22 14 8 5 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 22 20 5 5 1
Latest Data by Race White 36% 21 21 8 10 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 22 18 10 8 -
18-34 50% 20 18 5 5 2
O REAGIE .....ooovooceececccceceessrss s 31% 21 32 10 4 2
May-12 2024 25% 25 32 14 3 2
Apr-22 2024 30% 20 27 17 4 1
Mar-31 2024 30% 19 29 14 7 *
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 19 34 1 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 28 25 14 8 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 20 31 7 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 9 36 12 1 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 19 29 9 4 2
Latest Data by Race White 28% 23 31 10 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 15 31 13 2 -
18-34 36% 17 34 8 2 1
© WHALSADD .....oooiieeee e ssssssssss s seessssssnend 26% 16 24 14 14 6
May-12 2024 28% 15 18 18 16 5
Apr-22 2024 28% 10 14 15 20 12
Mar-31 2024 27% 18 21 13 15 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 18 21 18 12 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 12 21 9 18 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 14 30 10 14 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 32% 16 17 19 1 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 20 19 7 12 5
Latest Data by Race White 21% 13 28 14 16 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 12 18 13 10 1
18-34 30% 20 24 13 12 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

® TRIBAGS .......ooooeeeeee et neessssssnend 21% 22 27 12 14 4
May-12 2024 22% 22 31 9 7 9
Apr-22 2024 22% 30 23 8 12 5
Mar-31 2024 25% 36 19 3 13 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 21 25 15 19 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 2 23 18 15 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 30 32 6 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 7 22 16 7 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 31 22 6 7 -
Latest Data by Race White 1% 32 25 10 17 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 11 39 21 8 4
18-34 30% 17 31 9 9 3

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-3  May-12 Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Less than one hour a day................. 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 12% 1% 8%
One to two hours a day ................... 23 24 23 23 20 19 27 18 20 25 17 19
Two to four hours a day................... 27 23 26 27 28 26 26 27 24 26 34 25
Four to six hours a day.................... 19 19 18 17 20 20 19 18 23 19 19 25
More than six hours a day............... 18 21 23 20 20 21 14 25 23 16 19 21
DOt KNOW......oveeceeeeereieeeens 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 15 29 52 48%
May-12 2024 | 5% 13 30 52 48%
Apr-222024 | 5% 14 29 53 47%
Mar-312024 | 5% 15 30 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 12 27 57 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 15 26 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 18 32 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 13 23 62 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 15 24 55 45%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 16 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 10 35 53 47%
18-34 | 2% 11 30 57 43%
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 17% 21 26 37 63%
May-12 2024 | 19% 20 26 35 65%
Apr-222024 | 21% 20 24 35 65%
Mar-312024 | 18% 17 28 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 21 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 20 26 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 13% 17 26 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 19 27 39 61%
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 20 25 36 64%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 32 24 28 2%
18-34 | 21% 26 29 23 7%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ...t ee e s s s e ssseeesse e 13% 25 28 34 66%
May-12 2024 | 11% 25 28 36 64%
Apr-222024 | 12% 24 32 31 69%
Mar-312024 | 12% 23 30 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 25 27 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 23 27 4 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 28 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 16 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 23 29 42 58%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 26 27 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 32 28 35 65%
18-34 | 1% 16 35 49 51%
o Listening to AM or FM radio............cccccccrimicrrrniiienesssiieeessssseesessssssssesssssssssenee 28% 43 19 9 91%
May-12 2024 | 30% 44 20 6 94%
Apr-222024 | 33% 40 17 10 90%
Mar-312024 | 28% 42 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 43 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 33 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 47 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 37 22 15 85%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 32 30 16 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 45 18 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 40 18 9 91%
18-34 | 32% 42 18 8 92%
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DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. Region

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

VOL:

1829 o 16%
B0-44 .o s 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .o 17
B5F ittt 27
NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ... s 22
SOUN e 39
WESE ... 22
AMEN oottt 47%
A WOMAN......ociiiiiiieeeieee ettt en s 53
Self-dESCrIDE. .....ecvcvvevciccce et *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........cccccovveeirereeeeeecveeveenens 15%
White/CaucCasian ..............coveeueeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesenens 76
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuerveere e 1
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........cceeeevereeereeeereeeeeeeresennens 6
Pacific 1SIander ..........ccvvveeeciecccee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccocovvvvveeecccrcvennen. *
(01T TR -
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

47%
17
9
1
1
3
3
ECUAAON ...ttt e 1
El SaAIVAAOr ...t e 1
GUAEMAIA ..o e 2
HONAUIAS ..ot 2
NICArAGUA ... 1
Panama ... s
Paraguay ........cccevrieeersesieesse s -
PEIU ..ot s 1
SPAIN .o e 14
UFUQUAY ... ss -
VENEZUEIA......c.ovevcieiercice e *
Other COUNTY ......evvercccc e 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ......oucevvvceiereee e 2
The Caribbean..........ccccvieicnieceeeee e 13%
AFFICA ..o 50
Central AMENICA.......cocuivereccteee et 8
SOUth AMEIICA.......cvrecicrecctee e 5
Another region of the World .............cocrnrereinreninennenns 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .....ovecvcce s 28
ChiNG Lot 30%
INQIB .o 10
PhIlIPPINES ... 18
VIBINAM ... 10
KOMEA ...ttt 7
JAPAN ... 15
Pacific ISlands..........ccccoveriveercescesee s 6
ONET e e 10
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cvvceceece s
Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvviriinereeernne 24
Attended technical or vocational school.............c..cccoeuuce. 4
Attended some college but no degree............ccccvuveeninnee 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)..vevrrvrerireireie i 1
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EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime ........oooooooccccii 40%
Employed part-time ..o 11
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccoveeinreneene 9
RELIEA ..o 26
SHUAENE .. 3
HOMEMAKET ..o 5
ONBI e e 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 23%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 77
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? LGS ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ?2%
[ LT PPPP PR URPPPPPRRI
LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired zes, me ..o e 553%
inn? €S, someone IN My NOUSENOIA ...........cceevieeeiiiiniieennns
member of a labor union’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO et 85

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccevevnnne. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o e 20
NONE OF thESE ... e 16
HOMEOWNET ... 50%
RENEEI.....vieeeec e 38
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 6
ONEI ettt 1
Less than $30,000..........ccrvvrvrereereeiereeieeissseieeesis 26%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....coooviriir s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......coorivrie s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ... 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ........oorrririrrrr s 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ... 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........veeereeeeeereeeeeer e s ereneeeee 2
1 T o TP 37%
Not married but living with partner..........cccoeveevveennns 10
Never married and not living with partner ..o 6
Single, NEVEr MArmed .......c..cvvueverereieerriee e 27
Divorced or separated..........ccocvreeriennieeeniesnneeenns 15
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DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY oo 26%
SUbUMDAN @rea........cevuieiericireirereee e 46
SMAll FOWN .. 11
RUFAI@rA......cvvcvericecece e 17
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DemoCrats..............cccccccvvvvvnrricssssiins 26%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCILS. .......oovsvsvsvsrsvsnsrne 15
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
atyou. RepUDIICANS ... 7

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....vovvriieieiiieet s nes 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocevveeieneerceninneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocourevveininininnee 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...cvviveeieiereeissieeieine 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ccoovivrirereirerisreeserirnne 43
Very IDeral........ccvvninerececcree e 15%
Somewhat liberal 15
MOTETALE ... 36
Somewhat CONSEIVAtIVE ..........ccuvviveieerieereeeie 21
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvereeiiiereiseece s 13
LIBERAL (NET) ... ieesesssseseeseeeens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereerrernereereereereereessesseeneeneens 34
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMEN ...ttt 50%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...t 31
NOE SUFE ... 19
Yes, consider myself a progressive..........cveereeneeneenee 65%
No, do not consider myself a progressive................c....... 35
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........cccovereevenienceneineenes 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........ccccvevereirivnnns 41
Voted for SOMEONE ISE ......c.vvvvveereeriereirereeereineines 3
Did NOL VOB ..o 10
ALLOCATED BIDEN .......oeriirereireeneireineereiseesseseneeneenes 46%
ALLOCATED TRUMP .....overireeireineinsereereesesessseneeneenes 42
WEAINY ... 2%
Upper middle Class..........ccveeriieiieescesscesseeenns 8
Middle Class.......cueureerereercreeireieee s 31
WOrKING Class .......cvueeeeurieeiireieeireeeneeeeeseeseeeinenas 29
Lower middIe Class..........cueureereeuneeneeireneeineseieeineens 18
LOW INCOME ..ot 23
POOT ... 1
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RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian..............ccccooeeerereeeeeveveveeesesssssnseeeee 46%
CathOliC.....c.cveecveecereccr e 20
JBWISH ... 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c..ccvverrrererere e 23
ONET e 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider S 39%
yOUfSG'f aborn again or evangelical Christian? NO ettt 61
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK....oooovvssvvesssvsssnsssnsssss s 21%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A fOW MBS & MOMN. .o 9
V. of never? About once @ MONth ... 5
rarely, ! A feW tiMeS @ VAT ..o 12
RAIEIY ..o 23
NEVET ...ttt e 31
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight .............cccccevivciiiivvnnssciiis 86%
that apply BISEXUAL .....cvcvviivericec et 8
' GaY OF IBSDIAN .....vvoveveeeieee e 3
NON-DINAMY ... e 1
TranSGENAET ..o *
OthB et 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcvieecceeee s 1



